Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2016

145,024
140,073
285,097

December
2015

143,795
137,547
281,342

6,805,538 6,719,106
7,585,576 6,413,992
14,391,114 13,133,098

63,534
67,423
130,957

112,667
48,720
161,387

6,869,072 6,831,773
7,652,999 6,462,712
14,522,071 13,294,485

3,145
2,032
1,796

356
7,329

2,954
2,279
2,022

362
7,617

% Change 2016

Calendar Year to Date
2015 % Change

0.85% 1,784,674 1,759,449 1.43%
1.84% 1,774,378 1,753,693 1.18%
1.33% 3,559,052 3,513,142 1.31%

1.29% 60,117,525 59,253,311 1.46%
18.27% 73,186,863 57,751,840 26.73%
9.58% 133,304,388 117,005,151 13.93%

-43.61% 642,659 1,080,236 -40.51%
38.39% 539,978 809,993 -33.34%
-18.86% 1,182,637 1,890,229 -37.43%

0.55% 60,760,184 60,333,547 0.71%
18.42% 73,726,841 58,561,833 25.90%
9.23% 134,487,025 118,895,380 13.11%

6.47% 35,646 35,847 -0.56%
-10.84% 26,410 27,474 -3.87%
-11.18% 26,716 29,003 -7.89%

-1.66% 5,950 6,743 -11.76%

-3.78% 94,722 99,067 -4.39%

2017

Fiscal Year to Date
2016

933,570 916,420
928,033 913,309
1,861,603 1,829,729

31,770,102 31,307,038
39,451,640 30,351,000
71,221,742 61,658,038

377,038 536,867
318,806 351,403
695,844 888,270

32,147,140 31,843,905
39,770,446 30,702,403
71,917,586 62,546,308

18,698 18,050
13,159 14,227
13,108 14,810

2,505 2,988
47,470 50,075

% Change

1.87%
1.61%
1.74%

1.48%
29.98%
15.51%

-29.77%
-9.28%
-21.66%

0.95%
29.54%
14.98%

3.59%
-7.51%
-11.49%
-16.16%
-5.20%




