RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	December			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2016	2015	% Change	2016	2015	% Change		2017	2016	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	145,024	143,795	0.85%	1,784,674	1,759,449	1.43%		933,570	916,420	1.87%	
Deplaned	140,073	137,547	1.84%	<u>1,774,378</u>	<u>1,753,693</u>	1.18%		<u>928,033</u>	913,309	1.61%	
Total	285,097	281,342	1.33%	3,559,052	3,513,142	1.31%		1,861,603	1,829,729	1.74%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	6,805,538	6,719,106	1.29%	60,117,525	59,253,311	1.46%		31,770,102	31,307,038	1.48%	
Deplaned	<u>7,585,576</u>	6,413,992	18.27%	73,186,863	<u>57,751,840</u>	26.73%		<u>39,451,640</u>	30,351,000	29.98%	
Total	14,391,114	13,133,098	9.58%	133,304,388	117,005,151	13.93%		71,221,742	61,658,038	15.51%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	63,534	112,667	-43.61%	642,659	1,080,236	-40.51%		377,038	536,867	-29.77%	
Deplaned	<u>67,423</u>	<u>48,720</u>	38.39%	<u>539,978</u>	<u>809,993</u>	-33.34%		<u>318,806</u>	<u>351,403</u>	-9.28%	
Total	130,957	161,387	-18.86%	1,182,637	1,890,229	-37.43%		695,844	888,270	-21.66%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	6,869,072	6,831,773	0.55%	60,760,184	60,333,547	0.71%		32,147,140	31,843,905	0.95%	
Deplaned	7,652,999	6,462,712	18.42%	73,726,841	<u>58,561,833</u>	25.90%		<u>39,770,446</u>	30,702,403	29.54%	
Total	14,522,071	13,294,485	9.23%	134,487,025	118,895,380	13.11%		71,917,586	62,546,308	14.98%	
Aircreft Organitions											
Aircraft Operations	0.445	0.054	0.470/	05.040	05.047	0.500/		40.000	40.050	0.500/	
Air Carrier	3,145	2,954	6.47%	35,646	35,847	-0.56%		18,698	18,050	3.59%	
Air Taxi	2,032	2,279	-10.84%	26,410	27,474	-3.87%		13,159	14,227	-7.51%	
General Aviation	1,796	2,022	-11.18%	26,716	29,003	-7.89%		13,108	14,810	-11.49%	
Military	<u>356</u>	<u>362</u>	-1.66%	<u>5,950</u>	6,743	-11.76%		<u>2,505</u>	<u>2,988</u>	-16.16%	
Total	7,329	7,617	-3.78%	94,722	99,067	-4.39%		47,470	50,075	-5.20%	